O/17/00 -
| — 05-10-2 .
g T L ==

D APR 17 A% 47

4‘
. 0135260
OPR/FINANCE — ! —
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissloner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type Conveyance Type

New _ [:I Assignment D License

I:‘ Resubmission (Non-Recordation l:l Security Agreement I:] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

Document ID # Effective Date
D Correction of PTO Error D Merger
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D Corrective Document -
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Name [ THE BANK OF NEW YORK | [03 29 00 |
Formerly | |

I::l Individual E:] General Partnership D Limited Partnership Corporation |:| Association

I:___I Other | |

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization I NEW YORK I

Receiving Party D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name [ ACUITY IMAGING LLC |

DBAJAKATA [ |

Composed of I ]
Address (line 1) [ 9 TOWNSEND WEST |

Address (line 2) l I
Address (ine 3) | NASHUA | [ NH |

D D City D State/Country id tto be rg;;:’ Cl:ode
ivi H imi i ocument reco s an
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership D assignment and the recalving party is

. .. not domiciled in the United States, an
r__l Corporation I:] Association appointmentof a domestic
representative should be attached.
other | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY | (Designation must be a separate
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Domestic Representative Name and Address  g.or for the first Receiving Party only.

Name | |

Address (line 1) I l

Address (line 2) | ]

Address (line 3) [ ]

Address (line 4) [ j
|

Correspondent Name and Address , .. coge ang Telephone Number| (212) 238-3236

Name | EMMET, MARVIN & MARTIN, LLP |

Address yine 1) [ KENNETH J. POWERS, LEGAL ASSISTANT |
Address (ine2) | 120 BROADWAY |

Address ine3) [ NEW YORK, NY 10271 |

Address (line 4) I - ]

Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # l 5 I
including any attachments.

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [ X] mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number gr the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
[74/590556 ] [75/054174 | [75/057900 | I | 1 | L |
[75/233979 | | || | | | [ | | |
l | | || | l | | | | |
Number of Properties  gnter the total number of properties involved. #| 36 |
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $ l 915.00 |
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(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: L I

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes [:I No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein. D
LORI POTTS NQM - @SZK 04/05/00

Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed
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Reg. (Ser.
1,168,182
1,171,769
1,172,083
1,175,980
1,182,794
1,183,576
1,184,206
1,192,050
1,199,414
1,200,942
1,201,864
1,209,193
1,223,130
1,227,021
1,317,872
1,321,811
1,330,721
1,507,525
1,531,778
1,561,925
1,631,348

Schedule I
to

Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)

Dated as of March ___, 2000

Mark

AUTOVISION
AUTOMATRIX (Des.)
ROBOVISION

RAIL

AID

CYBERVISION
AUTOMATIX
AUTOMATIX (Des.)
AUTOMATIX (Des.)
WELD CELL

RAIL

AI (Des.)
Design Only
AUTOMATIX THE RO~
BOTIC SYSTEMS
COMPANY (Des.)
ITRAN

AT 32

MACRAIL (Des.)
ACUITY

I-PAK

IMAGE ANALYST

ASAP

Reg./

(Filed) Date

08/08/81
09/29/81
10/06/81
11/03/81
12/22/81
12/29/81
12/29/81
03/16/82
06/29/82
07/13/82
07/20/82
09/14/82
61/11/83
02/08/83

02/05/85
02/26/85
04/16/85
10/04/88
03/28/89
10/24/89
01/15/91

Status

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered
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1,698,174

1,715,259
1,927,176
1,928,061
1,929,508
1,952,629
1,952,836
1,997,038
2,019,692
2,021,633

2,035,404

NER NORTHEAST
ROBOTICS, INC.

IVs

CDI

SCDI

DOAL
POWERVISION
ACUITY
CLOUDY DAY

MENTORVISION

ACUITY IMAGING,

INC.

NERLITE

06/30/92

09/15/92
10/17/95
10/17/95
10/24/95
01/30/96
01/30/96
08/27/96
11/26/96
12/10/96

02/04/97

Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered

Registered
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, ACUITY IMAGING LLC (“ACUITY”) has heretofore
granted a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto (the
“Trademarks”) to THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent (the “Secured
Party”) in accordance with the Security Agreement, dated as of March 18, 1998, by and
among ACUITY, the subsidiary guarantors party thereto and the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, ACUITY has requested that the Secured Party release and
reassign its interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

1. Releases and reassigns to ACUITY any and all liens,
security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Trademarks which
are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty,
express or implied; and

2. Authorizes and requests the United States Patent and
Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this release to be signed
by its duly authorized officer as of this QS day of March, 2000.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK,
as Administrative Agent

By: //t/"//mv(’ / Z{///Z"\;

Name: Ecsm}/g A weS Ve
Title: \)lce‘ br &, “c&e-\&

131864_1.DOC
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STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this 29th day of March, 2000, before me personally came Edward J.
DeSalvio, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at

One Wall Street, New York, NY 10286; that he is Vice President of The Bank of New York,

the party described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name

thereto by authority of the board of directors thereof.

Vel A MG

Notary Public l

TRICK A. MCCARTNEY |
NngRRY PUBLIC, State of New Yoi
No. 02MC5061158

Quatified In New York COU%
Commigsion Expires Jime 3, 2002
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Acuity Imaging LLC

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

Autovision 1168182 September 8, 1981

Automatrix (Des.) 1171769. - September 29, 1981

Robovision 1172083- October 6, 1981

Rail 1175980+ November 3, 1981
Acuity Imaging, Inc. 2021633 December 10, 1996

Axis 1512502 November 15, 1988

I-Pak 1531778 March 28, 1989

Image Analyst 1561925 October 24, 1989

ASAP 1631348 January 15, 1991

IVS 1715259° September 15, 1992

Powervision 1952629° January 30, 1996

Acuity 1952836 January 30, 1996

Mentorvision ‘ 2019692 November 26, 1996

DOAL 1929508 October 24, 1995

Eig;‘;ﬁse On-Axis 7(%;?_?2151%2.) October 25, 1994 (dated filed)
Power BGA 75-233,979 January 30, 1997 (date filed)

(Serial Noi)
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Acuity Imaging LLC
Mark
Aid
Cybervision
Automatix
Automatix (Des.)
Automatix (Des.)
Weld Cell
Rail
Al (Des.)
Design Only

Automatix The Robotic
Systems Company (Des.)

Itran
Al 32
Macrail (Des.)

Retromark
Retromark

Acuity

NER Northeast Robotics,
Inc.

CDI
SCDI
Cloudy Day

Nerlite

Kegjstration No.
1182794

1183576
1184206-
1192050
1199414:
1200942 -
1201864
1209193
1223130
1227021

1317872-
1321811
1330721
75-054,174 (ﬁgfial
75-057,900 (Serial

No.
1,507,525

1698174

1927176+
1928061 -
1997038
2035404 -

Registration Date
December 22, 1981

December 29, 1981
December 29, 1981
March 16, 1982
June 29, 1982

July 13, 1982

July 20, 1982
September 14, 1982
January 11, 1983
February 8, 1983

February 5, 1985

February 26, 1985

April 16, 1985

February 6, 1996 (date filed)
February 14, 1996 (date filed)

October 4, 1988

© June 30, 1992

October 17, 1995
October 17, 1995
August 27, 1996
February 4, 1997
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Mark Registration No.
AV90 1548033

CANRPORTBLANY Hatraw\90712_|.DOC

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

Registration Date

July 18, 1989
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