FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0851-0027

OMD APR 17 AM 10: 47

**OPR/FINANCE** 

05-10-2000 101352601

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
X New			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error  Merger  Effective Date  Month Day Year			
Reel # Change of Name			
Corrective Document			
THE COLOR OF THE C			
Conveying Party  Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name THE BANK OF NEW YORK 03 29 00			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW YORK			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name ACUITY IMAGING LLC			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 9 TOWNSEND WEST			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) NASHUA NH 03063			
City  State/Country  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
X Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization    Comparison   Compar			
9/2000 DCOATES 00000153 74590536 EOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
40.00 OP 875.00 OP 875.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0773** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 238	-3236
Name	EMMET, MARVIN & MARTIN, LLP	
Address (line 1)	KENNETH J. POWERS, LEGAL ASSISTANT	
Address (line 2)	120 BROADWAY	
Address (line 3)	NEW YORK, NY 10271	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 5
Enter either the	demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number demark Application Number(s)  Registration N 75/054174  75/057900	· · ·
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 36	
Fee Amount	<u>,                                    </u>	5.00
Deposit A	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	
Statement a	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No X
To the	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct thed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are tated herein.	and any e authorized, as
LORI PC		04/05/00
Name o	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

# Schedule I to Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) Dated as of March \_\_\_\_\_, 2000

Req.(Ser.) No.	Mark	Reg./	Status
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		(Filed) Date	<u>Status</u>
1,168,182	AUTOVISION	09/08/81	Registered
1,171,769	AUTOMATRIX (Des.)	09/29/81	Registered
1,172,083	ROBOVISION	10/06/81	Registered
1,175,980	RAIL	11/03/81	Registered
1,182,794	AID	12/22/81	Registered
1,183,576	CYBERVISION	12/29/81	Registered
1,184,206	AUTOMATIX	12/29/81	Registered
1,192,050	AUTOMATIX (Des.)	03/16/82	Registered
1,199,414	AUTOMATIX (Des.)	06/29/82	Registered
1,200,942	WELD CELL	07/13/82	Registered
1,201,864	RAIL	07/20/82	Registered
1,209,193	AI (Des.)	09/14/82	Registered
1,223,130	Design Only	01/11/83	Registered
1,227,021	AUTOMATIX THE RO- BOTIC SYSTEMS COMPANY (Des.)	02/08/83	Registered
1,317,872	ITRAN	02/05/85	Registered
1,321,811	AI 32	02/26/85	Registered
1,330,721	MACRAIL (Des.)	04/16/85	Registered
1,507,525	ACUITY	10/04/88	Registered
1,531,778	I-PAK	03/28/89	Registered
1,561,925	IMAGE ANALYST	10/24/89	Registered
1,631,348	ASAP	01/15/91	Registered

1,698,174	NER NORTHEAST ROBOTICS, INC.	06/30/92	Registered
1,715,259	IVS	09/15/92	Registered
1,927,176	CDI	10/17/95	Registered
1,928,061	SCDI	10/17/95	Registered
1,929,508	DOAL	10/24/95	Registered
1,952,629	POWERVISION	01/30/96	Registered
1,952,836	ACUITY	01/30/96	Registered
1,997,038	CLOUDY DAY	08/27/96	Registered
2,019,692	MENTORVISION	11/26/96	Registered
2,021,633	ACUITY IMAGING, INC.	12/10/96	Registered
2,035,404	NERLITE	02/04/97	Registered

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, ACUITY IMAGING LLC ("ACUITY") has heretofore granted a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks") to THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") in accordance with the Security Agreement, dated as of March 18, 1998, by and among ACUITY, the subsidiary guarantors party thereto and the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, ACUITY has requested that the Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to ACUITY any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Trademarks which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this release to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this 29 day of March, 2000.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent

By: <u>∠</u>

Name: Edward J. De Salvie

Title: Vice President

131864 1.DOC

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	)	SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

On this 29th day of March, 2000, before me personally came <u>Edward J. DeSalvio</u>, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at <u>One Wall Street</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>NY 10286</u>; that he is <u>Vice President</u> of The Bank of New York, the party described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors thereof.

Notary Public

PATRICK A. MCCARTNEY NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 0220C5061158 Qualified in New York County Commission Expres June 3, 2003

## Acuity Imaging LLC

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Autovision	1168182 -	September 8, 1981
Automatrix (Des.)	1171769	September 29, 1981
Robovision	1172083 -	October 6, 1981
Rail	1175980 -	November 3, 1981
Acuity Imaging, Inc.	2021633	December 10, 1996
Axis	1512502	November 15, 1988
I-Pak	1531778	March 28, 1989
Image Analyst	1561925	October 24, 1989
ASAP	1631348	January 15, 1991
IVS	1715259-	September 15, 1992
Powervision	1952629	January 30, 1996
Acuity	1952836	January 30, 1996
Mentorvision	2019692	November 26, 1996
DOAL	1929508	October 24, 1995
Diffuse On-Axis Light	74-590-556 (Serial No.)	October 25, 1994 (dated filed)
Power BGA	75-233,979 (Serial No.)	January 30, 1997 (date filed)

### Acuity Imaging LLC

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Aid	1182794	December 22, 1981
Cybervision	1183576·	December 29, 1981
Automatix	1184206	December 29, 1981
Automatix (Des.)	1192050	March 16, 1982
Automatix (Des.)	1199414	June 29, 1982
Weld Cell	1200942 ·	July 13, 1982
Rail	1201864	July 20, 1982
AI (Des.)	1209193	September 14, 1982
Design Only	1223130	January 11, 1983
Automatix The Robotic Systems Company (Des.)	1227021·	February 8, 1983
Itran	1317872·	February 5, 1985
AI 32	1321811	February 26, 1985
Macrail (Des.)	1330721	April 16, 1985
Retromark	75-054,174 (Serial	February 6, 1996 (date filed)
Retromark	75-057,900 (Serial No.)	February 14, 1996 (date filed)
Acuity	1,507,525	October 4, 1988
NER Northeast Robotics, Inc.	1698174 ·	June 30, 1992
CDI .	1927176	October 17, 1995
SCDI	1928061	October 17, 1995
Cloudy Day	1997038	August 27, 1996
Nerlite	2035404	February 4, 1997

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	
AV90	1548033	July 18, 1989	

C:\NRPORTBL\NY1\atraw\90712\_I.DOC

**RECORDED: 04/17/2000**